	 	.02-2008
	_ :	TION Atty. Docket: 03068.002200.US
	m 1 m 1	3522337 <u>inal documents or copy thereof.</u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	1 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Gabriel E. Carcagno (2) Ernesto Gallo Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attacks.	Name:TENARIS CONNECTIONS AG (A company exiting and organized under the laws of Liechtenstein)
	Yes X No	Foreign Address: Bahnhofstrasse 7, Postfach 48 FL-9494 Schaan, LIECHTENSTEIN
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address:
	Execution Date: June 6, 2008	City: _ State ZIP
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	If this document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application Number: 12/095,386 Filing Date: May 28, 2008 Additional numbers attached	B. Title of Invention: THREADED CONNECTIONS WITH HIGH AND LOW FRICTION COATINGS
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
		One
<u> </u>	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
}	30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3800	X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.	
4	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and the attached is the original document or is a true copy of the original document.	
,	Warren E. Olsen	August 27, 2008
_		ignature Date
•	Total number	r of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned assignors, with addresses as noted next to our signatures,

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to TENARIS CONNECTIONS AG (a company exiting and organized under the laws of Liechtenstein), having a place of business at Poststrasse 409, FL-9491 Ruggel, LIECHTENSTEIN, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the specification which was filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2006/069073 on November 29, 2006, the specification of which was filed on May 29, 2008 as Application No. 12/095,386, and being further identified by the title, as follows:

THREADED CONNECTIONS WITH HIGH AND LOW FRICTION COATINGS

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications or issued Letters Patent, upon said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and

Agree that Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all of said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

03068.002200.US

First Inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date: June 06th, 2008

Post Office Address:

Second Inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date: June 06th, 2008

RECORDED: 08/27/2008

Post Office Address:

Assignment/PATENT

GABRIEL E. CARCAGNO

Citizenship: Argentina

Berutt 495 - Campana

Buenos Aires - ARGENTINA

ERNESTO GALLO

Citizenship: Argentina

Estrada 855 - Campana

Buenos Aires - ARGENTINA